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WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of August 18" August 25% & September 1%, 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency to be presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of August 18%, August 25% & September 1%,
2025 draw checks for workers compensation impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to draw
the checks for biweekly payroll due employees of the City on August 22™ & September 5%, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish
the statement of receipts and disbursements, and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 372.13(6).

MOVED BY '/MA.J o adopt.

SECOND BY &/mo')cd

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS NAYS PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
BOESEN v’ )
SIMONSON ‘/ I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
GATTO / City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM o above date, among other proceedings the above
COLEMAN e was adopted.
voss v
7 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL [z ] above gitten
MOTION CARRIED : ‘ APPROVED ? W
City Clerk

| lownie M""Mo.gor




5202/22/8 ! $20¢/22/8 UBnoIu) SZ0Z/81/8
vm.mowwo& 8181 1009 SIOWVHO ¥IHIO 018675 OT1 SIDIAMIS YST DWI §202/22/8 €062
VESO'T0TS  T89BET 1009  s1owvD WIHIO 078675 | 31 SIDIAYIS YIST OWa §202/22/8 €067
YR'SOV'T0ZS  18E'6ST 1009 SIOUVHD UIHLO.  0T86ZS OT1 STOINYIS JST DW3 §Z02/22/8 €062
PE'S0Y'T0C$  8TBLY'S 1009 SIOUVHD ¥IHIO  0T86CS OT1 SIDIAYIS MSI DWE §20¢/22/8 £067
PESOV'I0TS  BYTLLT 0701 SIOYVHI ¥IHIO  0T86CS OT1 SIDIAYIS YS DW| 520¢/22/8 €067
VSOM'Z0ZS  00LTL'E 09€S SIOMYHD ¥IHLO.  OT86ZS 31 SIDINYIS YSTH W 520C/22/8 €067
PESOV'Z0ZS  L9'H9S 1009 SIDUVHD YIHLO.  0T86CS D11 SIDIAYIS NSIY IW3 S70T/72/3 €067
bB'SOY'Z0C8  TSHOV'S 1009 SIOUVHD ¥IHIO  0T86TS OT1 SADIAMIS JS JWa | 5202/2e/8 €067
PHPISSHS  bhbIs'Sh 10€3 SIOYVHO ¥IHLO  0T86CS OT1 SIDIAYIS WS DW3 520¢/2e/8 2067
00°000'5T$  00'000'ST 1009 ~ ogozor ~ ¥INIOVH NHO 5200/2/8 T06
LET19'T 15°506'T 1009 SIOIAYIS WNLOVYINGD  008LZS ANVAINOD LSNYL SYTINVE S702/22/3 0062
LET19'TS 9%'b8S 1009 SIOUWES TVILOVIINGD  008LZS ANVAIWOD LSMY.L SUINVE | 5202/22/8 0062
££T19'TH 9°TT 8,03 SEDIAYIS WNIOVAINGD . 008£TS ANVAWOD 1SMYL SYINVE §20¢/22/8 0062
(€119 v066 1503 SIDINIS TVNUDVEINGD  008£7S ANVAWOD LSL SHIDINVE S202/22/8 0067
LETET6ELS LETET6EL T0€1 STOINYIS TYLOVHINGD  0b0bTS ‘ ONI SRIVWTTEM S702/22/8 6687
£0°0S6°0L I LT'6bS 5/85 £00202 NOLLVIDOSSY TYNOLLYN XNvd S| 5z0¢/ce/8 8687
£L0°0S6'0/5  00°679'% 09€s £00202 NOLLYIDOSSY YNOLLYN YNv8 SN 520¢/¢z/8 8687
(0056028 bOSTS'T 0101 £00202 NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN YNV8 SN 5202/22/8 8687
L0°0S6'0L$  TOPIE'S 1009 £0020¢ NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN YINV8 SN S202/22/8 8687
£0°0S6'0L5 00°L6b'SE 1513 £00207 NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN Nv SN 520¢/22/8 8687
(0056018 TEUTL 0+00 £0020¢ NOLLVIDOSSY YNOLLVN YNV8 SN |5202/22/8 8687
(005605 bUER0'TT pE0D £00207 NOLLYIDOSSY WNOLLYN NVS SN 5202/22/8 8687
L00S6'0L$  07'8/8'T 152Y . 200207  NOLLYIDOSSY TYNOLLYN JNVE SN §20¢/ce/8 8687
eSS T9eSTL 009 SINIWAVA 830 666605 NOLIVDDOSSY TYNOLLYN NV SN 5200/2Z/8 £68¢

jwvy 334D

Junouwly suig

punj

uondipsaq UnoddY

3lqo

?jed

ol Mway 3juawhed /[ #>o9Yd




Check # / . Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

”mcsn

Line Amount

Check Amt

2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES , 136860  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES _ 171545 $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES 001 1,80000  $202,405.84
2903 © 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES (140.00)  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES - s360 5243.03  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E301 6,713.64  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES ~ E000 | 667435 $202,405.84
2003 m\NM\NONmmmzn;aw_A SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES ~ E000 141476 $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E101 38412 $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 1520810  OTHER CHARGES E151 2,764.79°  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHERCHARGES | A251 2,991.60  $202,405.84
2903 "'8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 7520810  OTHER CHARGES st 28,047.65  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830  OTHER CHARGES  Goo1 32,627.75  $202,405.84
2003 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830  OTHER CHARGES oot 91,075.05.  $202,405.84
508708 . 8/19/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES | 521345 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ EO51 EwoS.umw ' $199,019.76
598709 8/19/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 521345  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  EO078 29,186.03  $29,186.03
598710 ' 8/19/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532150  COMMODITIES T Goot 199,95 $852.04

- 598710 8/19/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES ~  A251 20.98 $852.04
vvvvvv 598710 | 8/19/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES At 59.91 $852.04
598710 = 8/19/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC . 532170 COMMODITIES E000 33827 $852.04
598710 8/19/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 27.97 $852.04
598710 8/19/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES © GOO1 66.96 $852.04
508710 8/19/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES G0t 129.00 $852.04
508711 = 8/19/2025 AHEPA 192-IV APARTMENTS LP 528005 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 400,000.00  $400,000.00
598712 8/19/2025 SANTOS TORRES 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 2,200.00 $2,200.00
598713 8/19/2025 ALL TOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 273570 $12,725.70
598713 8/19/2025 ALL IOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 999000  $12,725.70
598714 8/19/2025 DENNIS WENTLAND 527610  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 2,500.00  $2,500.00
598715 | 8/19/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES | GO0l 1689  $1,341.93
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 2 8/22/2025
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Check #/ Payment :RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

508720 |  8/19/2025 AT &T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9542 $4,285.59
598720 8/19/2025 AT & T MOBILITY 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 67025  $4,285.59
508720 | 8/19/2025 AT & T MOBILITY - 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 = 3,519.92  $4,285.59

,,,,,, 598721 | §/19/2025 A T & T MOBILITY S 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 | 8254 $7,522.41
598721 | 8/19/2025 A T & T MOBILITY o 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 7,439.87 $7,522.41
598722 | 8/19/2025 A T & T MOBILITY 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EO51 T 2400 $12,258.20
598722 | 8/19/2025 AT & T MOBILITY | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot ©11,13420  $12,258.20
598723 8/19/2025 BAKER MECHANICALINC 526010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = €040 | 13950  $10,366.00
598723 |  8/19/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 042 Bboo.oom $10,366.00
‘508723 | 8/19/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 226.50  $10,366.00
508724 | 8/19/2025 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010 COMMODITIES G001 5678  $56.78
508725 | 8/19/2025 BANCORP BANKNA o . 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 80.00. ~ $80.00
598726 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 ~ 88.00, $247.70
508726 | 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o Goot . 15070 $247.70
598727 | 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S350 | ,mm.swz . $1,558.77
598727 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) = 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 ©1,00914  $1,558.77
598727 | 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4578 $1,558.77
598727 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S060 177.98. $1,558.77
508727 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 | 11671 $1,558.77
508727 ©  8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | co38 | mm.omw $1,558.77
598728 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531020  COMMODITIES Goo5 , 15.89 $2,365.36
598728 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 54547 $2,365.36
508728 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l | 1,804.00  $2,365.36
508729 8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl | 4,370.00 $4,370.00
598730 '8/19/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 125.00 $125.00
598731 | 8/19/2025 DXP ENTERPRISES INC 532100  COMMODITIES A1 382.46 $382.46
_iwomwww_,_,m 8/19/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | H901 12000 $660.00
508732 = 8/19/2025 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 mua.oow $660.00
598733 8/19/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES ,, S0 | 2,954.27 $2,954.27

8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 4 812212025
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Check # / Payment

Remit To

-Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire # Date _ _ N
598743 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $1,217.20
598743 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $1,217.20

598743 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $1,217.20
598743 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 $1,217.20
598744 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160  COMMODITIES E000 $3,291.82
598744 = 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160  COMMODITIES ' E000 $3,291.82
508744 | /19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160 COMMODITIES Gool . 6875 $3,291.82
sos744 | 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 7 532260 COMMODITIES A251 $3,201.82

598744 8/19/2025 | CINTAS CORPORATION 532260  COMMODITIES 5360 $3,291.82

598744 8/19/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532260 COMMODITIES A1 $3,291.82
598745 | 8/19/2025 CIVICPLUS LLC 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0O1 © $2,924.00
598746 . 8/19/2025 COMISKEY GLASS & GLAZING 531100 COMMODITIES | €040 $1,045.10
508747 = 8/19/2025 GREG MEINDERS , 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €034 $785.00
. 598747 8/19/2025 GREG MEINDERS 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 | $785.00
598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $4499.40
508748 | 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $4,499.40
598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 $4,499.40

598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $4,499.40

598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $4,499.40
598748 | 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 75806 $4,499.40
" sos748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13934 $4,499.40
598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 ” $4,499.40

598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 $4,499.40
,,,,,,, 598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 $4,499.40

598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 $4,499.40

598748 = 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 © $4,499.40
508748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . $4,499.40
598748 8/19/2025 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $4,499.40

508749 8/19/2025 COPY SYSTEMS INC - 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $570.61

8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 6 8/22/2025
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Check # / - Payment

Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 736, $23,158.73
598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 165.82 $23,158.73
598760 ))WV\H@\NONmWomm MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 1,968.90  $23,158.73:
598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 = 1,651 : $23,158.73
,,,,,,,,,,,, 598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $23,158.73
508760 = 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . $23,158.73
..... 508760 = 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37995 $23158.73
598760 | 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 Wno_ﬁm\ynéwrwmxsomm GOO1 21201 $23,158.73
598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 165.82 $23,158.73
598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G0o1 13433 $23,158.73
598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 13433 $23,158.73
508760 |  8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 604121  $23,158.73
598760 8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 134972 $23,158.73
598760 |  8/19/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 umw.omm $23,158.73
__________ 598761 ~  8/19/2025 DYNAMIC CAPTIONING LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 Tams erss
598762 | 8/19/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC | 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 145092 $20,322.35
598762 8/19/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 163400,  $20,322.35
598762 8/19/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 532170 - COMMODITIES E301 T 2032235
508762 | 8/19/2025 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY AL 14,862.03  $20,322.35
598763 | 8/19/2025 EMS DETERGENT SERVICES 532040 COMMODITIES G001 39950 $849.00
598763 | 8/19/2025 EMS DETERGENT SERVICES 532040  COMMODITIES G001 ﬁo.mow $849.00
598764 8/19/2025 ENVIROTECH SERVICES LLC 532030  COMMODITIES 5360 4,000.00. $8,000.00
598764 |  8/19/2025 ENVIROTECH SERVICES LLC 532030 COMMODITIES - S360 ‘ e,ooo.oo.w $8,000.00
508765 | 8/19/2025|E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 NE.:M $6,714.32
598765 8/19/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 @@.ONM $6,714.32
598765 | 8/19/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3593 $6,714.32
508765 | 8/19/2025E O JOHNSON COINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 228.95 671432
598765 8/19/2025 EO JOHNSONCOINC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 167.52. $6,714.3
598765 8/19/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 207.64  $6,714.32
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 8 8/22/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Remit To

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

Wire #

Date

598765 8/19/2025 E O JOHNSON CO INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 326,67 C $6,71432
598766 8/19/2025 EXPERIS US LLC | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,800.00  $3,800.00
8/19/2025 | CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030  COMMODITIES Goot | | 0374
598767 8/19/2025 CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC 532030 COMMODITIES G001  $203.74
598768 8/19/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC 532160  COMMODITIES A251 $1,400.64
598768 8/19/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC " 532160  COMMODITIES A251 24396 $1,400.64
598768 8/19/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFICCO LLC 532160 COMMODITIES A251 42206 $1,400.64
598768 8/19/2025 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC 532160  COMMODITIES A51 612.64 $1,400.64
598769 8/19/2025 GALLS LLC - 532250  COMMODITIES G001 79.20 $79.20
598770 8/19/2025 GARNER PRINTING 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 47300 $473.00
598771 8/19/2025 SAMUEL GHARAMTI 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 24666 $246.66
508772 8/19/2025 GPM ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC 532060 COMMODITIES A257 7300 $713.00
598773 8/19/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 283.58°  $499.03
598773 8/19/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 a&.ouw $499.03
598773 | 8/19/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 643.02  $499.03
598773 | 8/19/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES E101 21545 $499.03
598774 8/19/2025  GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES S360 Nm.wmm $58.21

,,,,,, 598774 8/19/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES 5360 3123 $58.21
508775 8/19/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES s = 84910  $71,629.60
508775 8/19/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020 COMMODITIES S360 32,9440 $71,629.60
598775 8/19/2025 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 38,586.10  $71,629.60
598776 8/19/2025 SCOTT HALISKI 529390  OTHER CHARGES E301 4108 $41.08
598777 | 8/19/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 70151 $30,073.20
598777 8/19/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1 1010 121338 $30,073.20
598777 8/19/2025 ' HARMS QIL COMPANY 532180 mno.z._zocﬁmm 1010 rwﬂ.ﬁm $30,073.20
508777 | 8/19/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 1,77228  $30,073.20
598777 | 8/19/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 ©1,961.50.  $30,073.20
598777 | 8/19/2025 HARMS OIL COMPANY 532180 mnoz:ogi,mm 1010 2307226 $30,073.20
598778 8/19/2025  HART-HAMMER INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 160061 $1,600.61
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 10 8/22/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

vmcsa

Line Amount

Check Amt

$400.00

598794 = 8/19/2025 DANIEL KURNS 532500  COMMODITIES 150.00°
598794 | 8/19/2025 DANIEL KURNS 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38 250.00. $400.00
598795 8/19/2025 LANDSTAR RANGER INC 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1200000 $4,300.00
508795 8/19/2025 LANDSTAR RANGER INC 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 ,wu,oo.,,com $4,300.00
598796 8/19/2025 LIBERTY HOLDINGS INC 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 456.44. $456.44
598797 8/19/2025 LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 28,68, $71.21
598797 | 8/19/2025 LOGOED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC 531010  COMMODITIES | E301 25 $71.21
598798 8/19/2025|LORENZO RODRIGUEZ ROCHA 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 3,945.00  $3,945.00
598799 | 8/19/2025 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o0 | H.Nmimm $1,261.76
598800 8/19/2025 MARCO HOLDINGS LLC 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 464.84 $464.84
598801 | 8/19/2025 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO 532100  COMMODITIES A251 20620  $206.29
598802 8/19/2025 ' MEDICAL ENTERPRISES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 884170  $8,84L70
598803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC - 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 47.93, $4,702.09
598803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 74.97: $4,702.09
" 598803 = 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES 034 1199 $4,702.09
508803 | 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES 034 3055 $4,702.09
598803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 1531100  COMMODITIES G001 3763 $4,702.09
598803 | 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES oot 9126,  $4,702.09
| 508803 | 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES Goo1 13066 $4,702.00
598803 | 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES S360 39.96 $4,702.09
508803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES 5360 11094, $4,702.09
598803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 2414 9470209
508803 . 8/19/2025 MENARD INC . 532100 COMMODITIES G001 3843 $4,702.09
598803 §/19/2025 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 87.95  $4,702.09
598803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES Goo1 97.91° $4,702.09
598803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 H.Nmo.oow $4,702.09
598803 |  8/19/2025 MENARD INC | 532110  COMMODITIES G001 736 $4,702.09
598803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 31093 $4,702.09
508803 8/19/2025 MENARD INC 532150  COMMODITIES E051 556.00 $4,702.09
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 12 8/22/2025
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire #

598806 .  8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 E301 71808 $597,444.47
598806 | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 10.000  $597,444.47
508806 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gooi 1220 $597,444.47
508806 |  §/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1232, $597,444.47
598806 7 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL = 1342 $597,444.47
598806 . 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 1488 $597,444.47
598806 = 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 1810 $597,444.47
soss0s | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERG ; 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoOl | 1914  $597,444.47
598806 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $597,444.47
598806 = 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 $597,444.47
598806 | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 © $597,444.47
508806 | §/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 $597,444.47
598806  8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 $597,444.47
598806 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goo1 $597,444.47
508806 | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 ' CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Goo1 = 2743 © $507,444.47
508806 . 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 $597,444.47
598806 |  8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $597,444.47
508806 | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 $597,444.47

| 508806 | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1  $597,444.47
598806 = 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 $597,444.47
598806 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL $597,444.,47
598806 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $597,444.47
598806 |~ 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 ,mnoz+§n+c>rw_mx<ﬁ,mw; | Goot $597,444.47
598806 |  8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY v. 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 88841  $597,444.47
598806 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 T o0 $597,444.47
598806 .  8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 120594 $597,444.47
598806 | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 1728442  $597,444.47
598806 | 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0 | 3,790.9 $597,444.47
598806 8/19/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY _ 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 o Fws.,ﬁw $597,444.47

8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 14 8/22/2025
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Check # / -
Wire #

Payment
Date

Remit To

531010

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount Check Amt

598819 8/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT - COMMODITIES $518.22
gggggg 598819 8/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES E101 $518.22
,,,,,, 598819 8/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010  COMMODITIES E101  ¢518.2

598819 8/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES 01 | vw.vmmm $518.22

598819 8/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 517 © $518.22

598819 8/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 3641 $518.22
598819 | 8/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 s5.14) $51822

598819 . §/19/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 000 5182

598820 8/19/2025 JOE OGLESBY 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 24666 $246.66

598821 8/19/2025 AETNA 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 208.39°  $208.39
598822 | 8/19/2025 ARNOLD WALTMAN | 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES Go01 103.46 $103.46
© 598823 8/19/2025 EL VALLE TIENDA MEXICANA CORP 457080 FINES & FORFEITURES G001 7500 $75.00

598824 8/19/2025 Frank Baedaro 490030  OTHER LOCAL G001 600.37.  $609.37

598825 8/19/2025 KENNETH JOYCE 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 11.00 $11.00
598826 8/19/2025 LARRY LIMAUGE 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 11500 $115.00
598827 8/19/2025 MARCIA ANDERSON 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 9466 © $94.66

598828 8/19/2025 MOLINA HEALTHCARE OF IOWA 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 1,961.86, $1,961.86

598829 8/19/2025 ROSEMARY BOWLING 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 1000 $10.00
508830 8/19/2025 SCOTT LITTELL 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 145200  $1,452.00

598831 8/19/2025 THE RAWLINGS COMPANY 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES Goo1. 12,059.55  $2,059.55

598832 8/19/2025 VANNY PHOTHIBOUPHA | 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38 H,,,BN,.%M $1,232.00
598833 8/19/2025 VERNAAREY 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 £ 25.00 © $25.00
| 598834 | 8/19/2025 WELLPOINT 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 © 204146 $2,041.46
508835 8/19/2025 WELLPOINT o 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES GOO1 2,007.11 $2,027.11

598836 8/19/2025 WILLIAM DUTCHER 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 ~ 685.00 $685.00
598837 | 8/19/2025 PATTERSON LAW FIRM LLP 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 85000  $850.00
508838 8/19/2025 PATENTS HOLDING CO INC | 532190  COMMODITIES $360 324089 $3,240.89
508839 8/19/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 7521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hot 700  $7.00

598840 8/19/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 100.00° $111.00
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 16 8/22/2025
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598858 8/19/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC | 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE A251 102.00° $452.00

| 598858 | 8/19/2025 SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 350.00° $452.00
598850 . 8/19/2025 SBCINC ; 532150  COMMODITIES A251  12,476.65  $12,476.65
_____ 598860 - 8/19/2025 NATALIE STEENSON 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $875 3000,  $30.00
598861 8/19/2025 RYAN M STEINKAMP 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 102.00 $102.00
598862 8/19/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 130.C . $2,289.67
598862 | 8/19/2025 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 . $2,280.67
508863 | 8/19/2025 STREICHERS INC 532250 COMMODITIES & G001 $210.00
598864 = 8/19/2025 SUN BADGE COMPANY 532120  COMMODITIES G001 $971.75

. 598865 - 8/19/2025 THE SUTPHEN CORPORATION 532190  COMMODITIES G001 ” $1,444.31
508866 | 8/19/2025 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 137022 $2,793.82
598866 | 8/19/2025 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,423.60 $2,793.82
598867 8/19/2025 TEASPOON CATERING 532080 COMMODITIES 5821 260.00° $260.00
598868 | 8/19/2025 CARRIE ANN BLACKBURN ‘521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S875 75.00 $75.00
598869 | 8/19/2025 TREES FOREVER INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s737 4583300 $45,833.00
508870 |  8/19/2025 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 26822 $268.22
598871 8/19/2025 ULINE INC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 ba.mwm $112.30
598871 8/19/2025 ULINE INC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 65.41 $112.30

" 8/19/2025 UTILISYNC LLC 531040 COMMODITIES E000 8920000 $8,929.00

598873 8/19/2025 VAISALA INC 525195 Wno_ﬁayﬂc? SERVICES 5360  983.33. $983,33
508874 8/19/2025 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC 532190 COMMODITIES G001 175.00 $175.00
598875 8/19/2025 DOW JONES & COMPANY INC 526125  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 324400  $3,244.00
..... 598876 . 8/19/2025 WATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 169.000  $169.00
| 508877 |  8/19/2025 WESSELS OIL COMPANYINC 532130 COMMODITIES A251 1,254.00 $1,254.00
598878 |  8/19/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 ﬁoEEﬁé? SERVICES G0l 50,00 $150.00°
598878 8/19/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50,00 $150.00
598878 8/19/2025 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Hoo1 5000 $150.00
598879 8/19/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co42 10,0000 $40,000.00
598879 8/19/2025 BAKER MECHANICAL INC | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C042 ©30,000.00  $40,000.00
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598804 8/19/2025 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC | 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 742.27 $742.27
598895 | 8/22/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 202070 A235 448659  $4,486.59
598896 8/22/2025 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS. 202072 A235 58024 $580.24

| 598897 | 8/22/2025 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC 202022 A235 136.00. $136.00
598808 = 8/22/2025 ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF TOWA 202072 A235 81.15 $81.15
598899 8/22/2025 AVESIS INCORPORATED 202057 - A235 5,240.85 85, 240.85
598900 8/22/2025 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 202080 A201 256.15, $256.15
598901 | 8/22/2025 CHILDRENS CANCER CONNECTION 202072 o A3s 16000 $160.00
598902 8/22/2025 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38 202080 A201 2424683 $24,246.83
598903 8/22/2025 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 202072 A235 600 $6.00
sog904 | 8/22/2025 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 202066 A235 592000 %m 920.00
598905 8/22/2025 DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 202066 = A235 112.00; $112.00
598006 | 8/22/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 202068 A235 113,043.71.  $113,043.71
508907 | 8/22/2025 SERVE CREDIT UNION 202066 A235 1,410.00  $1,410.00
508908 | 8/22/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 202050 A235 vMHN&.M‘_\‘%\Mw_‘wwmww_.ww
598008 . 8/22/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 202050 A235 709,788.90. $1,567,937.65
598908 8/22/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 202052 A235 Bbum.mww $1,567,937.65
598908 | 8/22/2025 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 202052 A235 mwobmm.wﬁ $1,567,937. 65
598909 8/22/2025 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 202022 A235 189.50  $189.50
598910 8/22/2025 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS 202072 A235 Km.mow, $145.50
598911 8/22/2025 CDM GRAYS LAKE SPRAYGROUND 202072 A235 " 17.00 $17.00
598912 |  8/22/2025 DES MOINES FIRE _um_u>3_<_m5 CREDITUNION = 202068 A235 52,376.08| $52, 376.08
598913 | 8/22/2025 IOWA PUBLIC RADIO INC 202072 A235 3000 $30.00
508914 8/22/2025 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 202080 A201 171.84 $171.84
508915 |  8/22/2025 IOWA SHARES 202072 A235 HN.S.W, © $12.00
598916 8/22/2025 IPERS 202054 A235 1,282.69  $618,625.17
598916 8/22/2025 IPERS i 202054 A235 617,342.48  $618,625.17
598917 8/22/2025 KIWANIS MIRACLE LEAGUE 202072 A235 E.mow 47250
598918 8/22/2025 LIBRARY BOARD FOUNDATION FUND 202072 A235 241.00 $241.00
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

598938 |  8/21/2025 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170  COMMODITIES - et 55420 $554.20
598939 8/21/2025 JOEL HUGGINS . 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 525800 $38,451.80
T e e e e R s
508939 | 8/21/2025 JOEL HUGGINS o 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 | 525800  §38,45L.80
508939 | §/21/2025 JOEL HUGGINS | 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 5258.00.  $38451.80
598939 | 8/21/2025 JOEL HUGGINS - 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 m,Nmm.oom $38,451.80
508930 | 8/21/2025 JOEL HUGGINS T 51320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5258.00  $38451.80
598939 | 8/21/2025 JOEL HUGGINS 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 6903.80.  $38,451.80
598940 | 8/21/2025 SANTOS TORRES - 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 ~ 8,100.00 $8,100.00
598941 | 8/21/2025 ALL TRAFFIC DATA SERVICES LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (038 4,350.00  $4,350.00
598942 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOMLLC 526060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 1997 $2,03.91
| 598942 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC T 531040 COMMODITIES - E051 \.,.,ww.wﬁ $2,103.91
508942 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC - " 7531070 COMMODITIES GO0l ‘ 1399 $2,103.91
598942 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC ‘ 531070  COMMODITIES - Goot | $2,103.91

| 598942 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100 COMMODITIES - GooL  $2,103.91
______ 598942 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o .. 532110  COMMODITIES B Y $2,103.91
598942  8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES - Goot $2,103.91
508942 = 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170 COMMODITIES G001 $2,103.91
598942 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC z 532220 COMMODITIES GOt  $2,10391
598042 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC ) 53250  comMoDITIES | GOot $2,103.91
598042 | 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC | | 532350  COMMODITIES G001  $2,10391
598942 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 539999  COMMODITIES Go01 1,009.00 $2,10391
508943 8/21/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC T siolo cowmoprmes | Goot 1999 $19.99
508944 8/21/2025 MICKLORI CORPORATION 7 s3120 coMmoDITIES | GoOt 8775 $87.75
508945 = 8/21/2025 A TECH INC | 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 104.85 $104.85)
598946 | 8/21/2025 ANTHONY ATZENI 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 _ 238.00 $238.00
508947 ~8/21/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 1,500.00 $2,723.41
598047 | 8/21/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) | 531010 COMMODITIES Gool | 81320 $2,723.41
5ogo47 8/21/2025 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY o5t 28248 $2,723.41
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

.Check Amt

598959 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 $701.44
598959 8/21/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 22.33 $701.44
508959 | 21/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1287 70144

508950 | 8/21/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL S A251 2731 $701.44

598959 §/21/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 118.97 $701.44

598959 8/21/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 356.92.  $701.44
| 598959 | 8/21/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532040 COMMODITIES G001 2327, $701.44

508960 | §/21/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 532260  COMMODITIES 5360 212,52, $212.52

508961 | 8/21/2025 CLERK OF COURT | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,500.00 $1,500.00

598962 8/21/2025 CARRIER ENTERPRISE LLC 544200  CAPITAL OUTLAY A251 muﬂ.oom $6,331.00

598963 8/21/2025 COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER DES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 6,000.00° $6,000.00

598964 = 8/21/2025/CORELL CONTRACTORSINC = 543050 CAPITALOUTLAY : €038 © 888.26 $888.26

598965 8/21/2025 CORELL CONTRACTORS INC | 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 Awﬁwwﬁ $45,473.11
598966 8/21/2025 CRAMER & ASSOCIATES INC 543010  CAPITAL OUTLAY c032 947,957.54  $947.957.54
598967 | 8/21/2025 ORION GROUPINC . 529430  OTHER CHARGES GOO1 562500  $5625.00

508968 | 8/21/2025 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 450000  $4,500.00

598969 | 8/21/2025 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 30620 $306.20
598970 | 8/21/2025 DEFENSIVE EDGE TRAINING & CONSULTING INC = 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5321 ' 450.00 $450.00
598971 8/21/2025 JUSTIN DENNING 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1500 $125.00
598972 8/21/2025 LEONARD DRABEK 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 120000  $120.00

598973 = 8/21/2025 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 125.02 $125.02

598974 | 8/21/2025 ROLL OFFS OF DES MOINES | 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 555.40  $555.40
598975 |  8/21/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 w_no_ﬁaﬁc? SERVICES G001 11400 $5744.40

598975 8/21/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 180.50 $5,744.40
598975 8/21/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 427,50 $5,744.40

598975 8/21/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 502240 $5,744.40

598976 | 8/21/2025 ELDER CORPORATION 543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY 267 58817643 $588,176.43
598977 §/21/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060 COMMODITIES E101 2010,  $20.10

598978 8/21/2025 ESB BUILDING COMPANY LLC 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY C038 2,450.00 $2,450.00
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 24 8/22/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Line Amount :Check Amt

Wire # Date

598991 . 8/21/2025 HAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 2,340.00 $2,340.00
598992 8/21/2025 THE HOME DEPOT . 532100 wnozzo.cw:mm . GOO1 7697 $76.97
598993 8/21/2025 HOMEVIEW EXTERIORS LLC | 526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CTheor . 18275.00 . $18,275.00
,,,,,,,,, 598994 | 8/21/2025 HYVEE o ‘ 532080  COMMODITIES | Goot . 10641  $106.41
508995 8/21/2025 I0OWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK = 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 142 $108.06
598995 8/21/2025 TOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 106,64, $108.06
598996 | 8/21/2025 IOWA COUNTY ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 © $90.00
598997 8/21/2025 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, APPEALS & 524030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goot C $240.00
598998 | 8/21/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532100  COMMODITIES GO0t 1,020.00 $1,020.00
598999 8/21/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES we _ E.wmx $297.75
598999 | 8/21/2025/INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co2 | 34814 §297.75
598999 8/21/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES s o 844)  $297.75
se%000 m\NH\NSmwzx%cw LLC | 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 awo&.amw $167,046.46
599001 8/21/2025 NATIONAL >n_>o_m__<:mm OF mmemsz Em_uﬁnz 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | 82500  $825.00
509002 | 8/21/2025 ITS PLUS INC 532060 COMMODITIES s:0 | 2719, 00 C $2,719.00
500003 | 8/21/2025 JEO CONSULTING GROUPINC | 521020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co40 | 132875 $1,32875
599004 8/21/2025/WILLIAM D JUDKINS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 102.00 $102.00
500005 m\NH\BNmNZmeZ\E Scmm_aﬂ m anz%omo?_ Hzn | 523010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 _ 189.87 $189.87
o P B T T T st
599006 | §21/2025 DENNIS KEIFER 532500  COMMODITIES | oo 20000 $600.00
509007 | 8/21/2025 KING & ASSOCIATES LLC N 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 64.70 $129.40
599007 8/21/2025 KING & ASSOCIATES LLC . 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 64.70 $129.40
599008 | 8/21/2025 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (038 13465570 $134,655.70
599009 8/21/2025|LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC - 521290  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1033 21341 $213.41
599010 = 8/21/2025 LASERLINE INC 53150 coOMMODITIES S360 woo.mom $300.89
599011 8/21/2025 LINN COUNTY SHERIFF 521030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 30.70. $30.70
| 509012 | 8/21/2025 MAARCHITECTUREINC . 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | C034 2600000  $26,000.00
____________ 599013 = 8/21/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 o | $4,183.55
599013 8/21/2025 MAIL SERVICESLLC , 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $4,183.55

8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 26 8/22/2025
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Check # / : Payment Remit To ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

T I, e o sraces T T Sl s
599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 | 2,559.07.  $27,608.13
o e e R e e
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot vvva.voo.,w  $27,608.13
599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10.33 - $27,608.13
599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl 1154 $27,608.13
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 1157  $27,608.13

599017 | §/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 | 1209 $27,608.13

599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO 1419 $27,608.13
509017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 1484  $27,608.13
509017 §/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 84 $27,608.13

599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1  $27,608.13

599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 . 1488  $27,608.13

599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o1 1618 $27,608.13
"S09017 | §/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL | 1684 $27,608.13
| 599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1740 $27,608.13
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL - | 17.85  $27,608.13
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1795 $27,608.13
599017 | §/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 1049 $27,608.13
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY R 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ‘‘‘‘ “iosl $27,608.13
509017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 2027 $27,608.13
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 20.37 $27,608.13
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi 2345 $27,608.13
599017 8/21/2025|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 2368 $27,608.13
599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO 2412 §27,608.13
509017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 27.99  $27,608.13
500017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 3691 $27.608.13

599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoOL T Uses7 §27,608.13

599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 57.76  $27,608.13

8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 v 28 8/22/2025
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Date

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

.Check Amt

599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3493  $27,608.13
509017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 1458 $27,608.13
500017 " 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1458
599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 7525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 Hm.mow $27,608.13
599017 §/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 ”,_no_,q_ﬁgc?‘mmnsﬁmmm E101 4169 $27,608.13
599017 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 7594 $27,608.13
599017 | 8/21/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12803  $27,608.13)
590018 8/21/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 101071 $1,010.71
599019 8/21/2025 MINGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES INC 543040 CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 66,639.00  $66,639.00
599020 = 8/21/2025 MODERN IMAGING SOLUTIONS INC 532160  COMMODITIES GoO1 moo.mom $809.50
,,,,, 599021 |  8/21/2025 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 532150 COMMODITIES | A251 11087  $110.87
509022 §/21/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 532060  COMMODITIES 1040 545288 $5452.88
599023 §/21/2025 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 953.37. $2,083.29
599023 | 8/21/2025 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1,129.92 $2,083.29
599024 | 8/21/2025 SUAN LESLIE NELSON 529390  OTHER CHARGES E101 1,500.00  $1,500.00
509025 | 8/21/2025 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC. 532100 COMMODITIES G001 NNBM $27.91
599026 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT o 531010  COMMODITIES A251 123 $1,280.42
599026 '8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES A251 483 $1,280.42
599026 | 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT , 531010 COMMODITIES G001 284 $1,28042
599026 | 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 999 $1,280.42
599026 8/21/2025  OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 $1,280.42
599026 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES GoO1 ' $1,280.42
599026 | §21/2025 OFFICEDEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G01  $1,080.42
509026 | 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 $1,280.42
599026 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001  $1,280.42
509026 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 89.40  $1,280.42
599026 = 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT N 531010  COMMODITIES G001 13473 $1,280.42
599026 | 8/21/2025 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 919.80  $1,280.42
599027 8/21/2025 OLSSON ASSOCIATES 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 051 282.54 $282.54
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 30 8/22/2025
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Check # /  Payment

Wire #

‘Remit To

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

599046 8/21/2025 RW EXCAVATING SOLUTIONS LC 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 79,955.88  $216,034.65
599046 8/21/2025  RW EXCAVATING SOLUTIONS LC 543040 _,” CAPITAL OUTLAY E304 - E@oum.dm $216,034.65
599047 | 8/21/2025 SAFARILAND LLC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 © 551400 455140
599048 8/21/2025 SAFEWARE INC © 532260 COMMODITIES G001 19275 $2,660.00
599048 8/21/2025 |SAFEWARE INC 532260  COMMODITIES G001 224000 $2,660.20
599048 8/21/2025 SAFEWARE INC 532260  COMMODITIES G001 224345 $2,660.20
,,,,,, 599049 |  8/21/2025 SCOTT SHAMBLEN 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 13600 $136.00
599050 8/21/2025 SHANK CONSTRUCTORS INC 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 © 16,091.00  $88,460.00
599050 8/21/2025 SHANK CONSTRUCTORS INC 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 72,369.00.  $88,460.00
599051 8/21/2025 CHUCK SHIELDS - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 374.00 $374.00
509052 | 8/21/2025 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 000 $20.00
599053 | 8/21/2025 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 " 184.80, $184.80
599054 8/21/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING | 532040 COMMODITIES G001 66025 $2,548.97
599054 8/21/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040  COMMODITIES G001 668.87  $2,548.97

. 500054 8/21/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING . 532040  COMMODITIES G001 987.60  $2,548.97
599054 8/21/2025 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532110 . COMMODITIES Goor 23225 $2,548.97
599055 8/21/2025 SM HENTGES & SONSINC 543040  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 :w.mormﬁ $173,501.86
599056 8/21/2025 ED SMITH 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 136.00° $136.00
599057 8/21/2025 STAMPER LAWNCARE 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 333750 $20,025.00
599057 8/21/2025 STAMPER LAWNCARE 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 _,‘.,Hwh,wwwow $20,025.00
599058 8/21/2025 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 256247 $2,562.47
599059 ' 8/21/2025 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC 532270 COMMODITIES GoO1 211.83 $1,059.17
599059 | 8/21/2025!SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC 7532270 COMMODITIES G001 21183 $1,059.17
599059 | 8/21/2025 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 183 $1,059.17
599059 8/21/2025/SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 211.83 $1,059.17
599059 8/21/2025 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC | 532270  COMMODITIES G001 21185, $1,059.17
599060 8/21/2025 SYSTEMWORKS LLC | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos4 | 1026000 $63,820.00
509060 | 821/2025 SYSTEMWORKS LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co34 19,035.00  $63,820.00
599060 8/21/2025 SYSTEMWORKS LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 3452500  $63,820.00
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 32 8/22/2025
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

‘Line Amount

‘Check Amt

509076 = 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,038.66  $49,633.80
509076 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 203866  $49,633.80
509076 | 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020 A267 66 $49,633.80

599076 | 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO : .m&&o;?,mgngf OUTLAY A267 2,366.32  $49,633.80

599076 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 2,452.99.  $49,633.80

599076 | 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 249861  $49,633.80
599076 | 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO | 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A67 2,797.15  $49,633.80

599076 8/21/2025 W‘<<>_.,m: DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 3,683.76  $49,633.80

599076 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 | 440722 $49,633.80

599076 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 462323 $49.633.80
500076 | 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO | 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY 'A267 4,707.16.  $49,633.80
599076 | 8/21/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY A67 494342 $49,633.80

599077 | 8/21/2025 WARREN COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 32.00 $32.00

599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 o142 4365330

599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18284 $3,653.30

599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 182.84.  $3,653.30

599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 182.84 $3,653.30

599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18284 $3,653.30
599078 | 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OFIOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 22820 $3,653.30

599078 | 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820 $3,653.30
509078 | 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 228.20 $3,653.30
599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820 $3,653.30
599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820 $3.653.30

599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 507030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 411.04 $3,653.30
599078 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 913.50, $3,653.30
599078 §/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA | 532085 COMMODITIES G001 3678 $3,653.30

509078 | 8/21/2025 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 532085  COMMODITIES G001 $3,653.30
599079 8/21/2025 WEBSTER COUNTY SHERIFF 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © $36.00
599080 8/21/2025 WRHINC 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 41,521.01 $41,521.01
8/18/2025 through 8/22/2025 34 8/22/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
August 18, 2025 to August 22, 2025

Description
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total
Admissions Total
Agricultural And Horticultural Total
Altoona WRA Commty pmts Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Ankeny WRA Commty pmts Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Ashworth Concessions Total
Ashworth Pool Total
Ball Diamonds Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Birdland Pool Concessions Total
Birdland Pool Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
Field Use Permit Total
Finance Charges Collected Total

(115.00)
10.00

5.00
(60.00)
866.36
367.95
460,472.50
250,314.13
736,557.70
3,951.00
186.00
79.50
1,341.59
46.73
345.79
658.00
180.38
49.00
53,817.86
3,875.00
34,625.00
120.00
40.00
1,491.54
(21.00)
400.00
250.00
500.00
100.00
50.00
720.00
191,194.31
37.00
405.00
140.00
25.00
520.00
1,246.91
1,800.00
2,700.00
1,372,994.14
750.00
270.00
301.00



Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Qvertime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Masonic PCM Endowment Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grays Lake Concessions Total

High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest IncomelLoans Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Johnston WRA Commty pmts Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pem Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
Library Fines Total

Liquor Exception Certificate Total
Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Muitiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Nahas Concessions Total

Nahas F.A.C. Southtown Total

Non City Participation In Capi Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Northwest Concessions Total
Northwest Pool Total

Notification Fee Total

Park and Recreation Merchandi Total
Park and RideAll Other Total

3,045.00
31,085.00
60.00
553.47
4,990.65
1,685.00
6,750.00
50.00
32.71
500.00
(25.00)
290.00
4,373.00
250.00
130.00
22,107.00
762.57
70,398.93
1,541,641.21
2,580.00
2,050.00
750.00
4,785.00
30.38
35,000.00
154,217.00
30.00
1,170.00
5,378.00
43.51
400.00
1,169.62
5,613.05
25,787.66
1,088.50
2,800.00
267.50
2,146.42
2,370.37
2,959.39
23,528.00
1,102.00
1,418.69
395,371.98
690.11
766.00
1,806.40
297.00
180.00
10.00



Park Shelter Houses Total
Parking Bank Fees Total
Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total
Passes Total

Pawn Broker License Total
Pet License Total

Pl FICA Total

PI IPERS EE BEFORE TAX Total
PIIPERS ER NO TAX Total
P! MEDICARE Total

Pl STATE WITHHOLDING TAXES Total

Pickleball Participation Fee Total
PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Pleasant Hill WRA Commty pmts Total
Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Polk Co WRA Commty pmts Total
Premise Permits Total

Private Contrlbutions Total

Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total

Program Fee Total

Public Amusement License Total
Public Hearing Site Plan Total
Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Replacement ID Total
ReplacementlLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Review Inspect Process Fee Total
Road Use Tax Total

ROW Legal and Misc. Costs Total
Sale Of City Memorabilia Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

7,790.00
4.50
22,671.50
1,341.11
73.60
114.00
655.00
66.60
33.78
50.70
15.58
25.00
228,97
325.00
5,459.12
88,803.80
1,209.00
7,550.00
62,005.61
20.00
102.00
63,998.10
400.00
5,180.00
58,166.77
698.00
200.00
200.00
2,072.43
540.75
187,080.00
5,180.00
58.28
1,869.44
7,237.22
427.65
500.00
5.00
799.18
170.00
15.00
113.00
2,448,816.35
50.00
20.00
28,500.00
1.50
15,913.64
440.00
1,754.80



Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Solid Waste Hauler Decal Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total
Swimming Lessons Total

Sylvan Theater Total

Teachout Pool Concessions Total
Teachout Pool Total

Tennis Instruction Total

Tobacco retailer compliance pr Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Treasurer's Clearing Total

Urban Bowhunting Permit Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Vacation ROW Applicat Total
Vending Machines Total

Wastewater Fee Billed by City Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Waukee WRA Commty pmts Total
WDM WRA Commty pmis Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Zoning Review Fee Total

Grand Total

1,420.00
645.00
5,467.28
259,543.80
60.00
280.00
12,235.00
1,120,403.14
635,018.38
1,140.00
5.00
300.00
120.00
700.00
409.50
43458
486.00
225.00
190.00
570.00
(5,273.30)
250.00
612.50
200.00
210.86
21,246.51
832,213.19
194,150.80
778,300.00
32,557.81
217.00
2,000.00
150.00

12,413,534.64
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Check # / Payment

Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

2903 | 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES | G001 1,368.60.  $202,405.84
2903 | 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 1,71545  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 1,800.00  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 520810 OTHER CHARGES GOO1 (140.00).  $202,405.84
2903 | 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES 360 5243.03  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 529810 OTHER CHARGES E301 671364 $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES F000 6,674.35  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMCRISK SERVICESLLC | 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 141476 $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E101 38412 $202,405.84
2903 = 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E151 276479 $202,405.84
2003 | 8/22/2025 EMCRISK SERVICESLLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 2,991.69  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 28,047.65  $202,405.84
2903 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830  OTHER CHARGES G001 32,627.75  $202,405.84
2003 | 8/22/2025 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830 OTHER CHARGES G001 91,075.05  $202,405.84
2004 | 8/29/2025 DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA 524045 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 170,464.81  $178,153.77
2904 8/29/2025 DELTADENTALOFIOWA 524095  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 768896  $178,153.77.
2905  8/29/2025 UMBBANKNA 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S740 AN@.,NH..? $426,231.64
2906 8/29/2025 WELLMARKINC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 619,112.10  $619,112.10
2907 | 8/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 A251 1,863.93  $25,002.00
2907 8/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 | E000 885.00  $25,092.00
2907 8/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 G001 4,338.13 $25,092.00
2907 8/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 1010 10044 $25,092.00
2907 | 8/29/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 5360 1790450, $25,092.00
_________ 598895 8/22/2025 ABM PARKING SERVICES 202070 A235 4,486.50. $4,486.59
598896 8/22/2025 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS 202072 A235 " 580.24) $580.24
598897 - 8/22/2025 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC 202072 A235 136.00  $136.00

" 8/22/2025 ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF IOWA 202072 A235 8115 $8L1S

598899 8/22/2025 AVESIS INCORPORATED 202057 A235 524085 4524085
598900 8/22/2025 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 202080 A201 25615 $256.15
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 2 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

598924 8/22/2025 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 202062 . A235 8,960.58  $523,851.18
598924 8/22/2025 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 202062 A5 | 51480060  $523,851.18
598925 8/22/2025 PARC EVENT CENTER - 202066 A235 2,350.00  $2,350.00
598026 = 8/22/2025 POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE T 20080 Y : ,_,io.mww $449.83
598927 .  8/22/2025 CDM FOR STATE WH B 202058 - A235 3,788.00  $222,372.00
598927 8/22/2025 CDM FOR STATE WH - | 20288 . A235 218,584.00  $222,372.00
598928 | 8/22/2025 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL IOWA o002 CTass 707.35 $707.35
" s08929 | 8/22/2025 YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF 202022 O OA23s 2,532.97 $2,532.97
| b .{GREATER S . “ o B .
598930 8/22/2025 BLANK PARK ZOO FOUNDATION 202072 A235 55.00° $55.00
599081 8/26/2025 MICHELLE ABRAHAMSON | 531010  COMMODITIES oS85 29.16 $59.16
509081 | 8/26/2025 MICHELLE ABRAHAMSON - 531010  COMMODITIES - sers © 30000 $59.16
599082 | 8/26/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES A1 1099 $62.13
599082 8/26/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532170  COMMODITIES A251 4214 $62.13
599083 = 8/26/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES  E000 | 1599 $905.11
B e S o e B e I e
500083 = 8/26/2025 ACMEELECTRICMOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 319.19  $905.11
509083 8/26/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC . 532170 COMMODITIES ~ E000 502.95 $905.11
599083 8/26/2025 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES . S360 _ $905.11
599084 = 8/26/2025 A-D DISTRIBUTING CO INC © | 526010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL | 929.00  $929.00
500085 = 8/26/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 _. $326.50
500085 |  8/26/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 529430 OTHER CHARGES | GOOL | 120,00 $326.50
599086 8/26/2025 ALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANY LLC 532180  COMMODITIES - 1010 1,246.00 $1,246.00
599087 | 8/26/2025 ALPHA LANDSCAPES LLC | 543080 CAPITALOUTLAY 040 2,500.00  $2,500.00
599088 8/26/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC - 531010  COMMODITIES | Goot 8.86  $2,293.62
599088 8/26/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC - | 531010 COMMODITIES G001 9.58. $2,293.62
599088 | 8/26/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o 531010  COMMODITIES s875 | 36.25  $2,293.62
““““ T e T e e
599088 8/26/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC o 531010  COMMODITIES se75s - 130.04 $2,293.62

8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 4 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment
Wire # Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

599102 8/26/2025 | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES © 0 $3,719.30
599102 8/26/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES 100.00.  $3,719.30
599102 8/26/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020 COMMODITIES 5360 300.00  $3,719.30

599102 8/26/2025 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES ss0 300.00° $3,719.30
599102 8/26/2025 ! BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES S$360 2,919.30 $3,719.30
1599103 8/26/2025 ROBERT RICHARD SUAREZ 521020 ,‘ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,000.00 $3,000.00
599104 | 8/26/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'E000 13435 $1,356.50

599104 8/26/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 532240 COMMODITIES 5360 6050  $1,356.50

599104 | 8/26/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 532240  COMMODITIES 5360 8.3”” $1,356.50

599104 8/26/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 532240 COMMODITIES 5360 '155.00 $1,356.50
599104 8/26/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 532240 COMMODITIES S360 ,  $1,356.50
599104  8/26/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC | 532240 COMMODITIES S360 $1,356.50

599104 8/26/2025  BONNIES BARRICADES INC 532240  COMMODITIES 360 $1,356.50

599104 8/26/2025 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 532240 COMMODITIES | S360 © $1,356.50
,,,,, 599105 |  8/26/2025 BRAVO GREATER DES MOINES 528005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5743 2500000 $25,000.00
599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES v c042 (67.05) $4,259.30

599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 042 (31.98) $4,259.30

599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES C042 37.82 $4,259.30
© 599106 | 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 | 531025 COMMODITIES 042 4314 $4,250.30
599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT 1036384 531025 COMMODITIES C042 682.54  $4250.30
590106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 042 89378 $4,259.30

599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531005 COMMODITIES co42 H,SN.BM $4,259.30
599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 135382 $4,259.30
509106 | 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 1139, $4,259.30

599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 1597 $4,259.30

599106 = 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES s875 15.97 $4,259.30

“““ 599106 8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 1710, $4,259.30

599106 |  8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 19.19' $4,259.30

599106  8/26/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES S875 21.02 $4,259,30
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 6 8/29/2025
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Check # / ° Payment

Wire # Date

Remit To
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Line Amount
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599115 = 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 | CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251  41,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 $1,788.91
599115 | 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES mst 778 $1,788.91
599115 | 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 10.58 $1,783.91
599115 | 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 11.04  $178891
599115 |  8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 19.77 $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 50.40. $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 93.26 $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 745 $1,788.91)
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 :m $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025  CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 11.49, $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 29.67 $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 33.46  $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 359.28 $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 | CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 456.64 $1,788.91
599115 8/26/2025 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 513.59 $1,788.91
509115 8/26/2005 CINTAS CORPORATION 532090 COMMODITIES | F101 10211 $1,788.91
599116 '8/26/2025 CLARKE ENERGY USA INC 532150  COMMODITIES a2s1 700.23 $700.23
599117 = 8/26/2025 CLERK OF COURT 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 750.00 $750.00
599118 8/26/2025 CLERK OF COURT 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 rmoo.oow © $1,500.00
590119 | 8/26/2025 COLEMAN MOORE COMPANY 532210 ,‘,‘Mnoz:o,_u,,_.:,,mw; ) E000 wﬂ.umwf . $35L75
599120 8/26/2025 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 105.00. $210.00
599120 8/26/2025 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC 526195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 Sm.oow $210.00
599121 8/26/2025 CUMMINS INC . 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 313.44 $341.73
599121 | 8/26/2025 CUMMINS INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 28.29 $341.73
599122 | 8/26/2025 DES MOINES STEEL CO INC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 251.20 $251.20
599123 8/26/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 6.00, $48.38
8/22/2025 through 8/20/2025 8

8/29/2025
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Wire #
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599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES 50.00.  $1,229.75
599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 50.00  $1,229.75
599132 | 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 5000  $1,229.75

599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 5000 $1,229.75

599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 85.25 $1,229.75

599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 89.00
599132 | 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 9525  $1,229.75

599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250 Wnozzo,uﬂmm GOo1 96.50 $1,229.75
________ 599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 199.50° $1,229.75

599132 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 100.00 $1,229.75

599132 | 8/26/2025 FORCE FITTERS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES G001 100.00 $1,229.75
599133 8/26/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES co42 251.92. $251.92
599134 8/26/2025 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO INC 532110  COMMODITIES GoO1 2,854.90° $2,854.90

599135 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 531090 COMMODITIES E000 ' 591.66 $1,753.84
599135 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGERINC 532040  COMMODITIES G001 127000 $1,753.84

599135 8/26/2025/W W GRAINGER INC 532150 COMMODITIES Goo1 91.62 $1,753.84
599135 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 117.94. $1,753.84
599135 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES E301 170 $1,753.84
599135 | 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES E301 7934 $1,753.84

509135 | 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 mnozzocﬂmm E301 SN.NN_W $1,753.84

599135 |  8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES E301 385.19, $1,753.84

599135 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC 532260  COMMODITIES G001 22558 $1,753.84

509135 | 8/26/2025 W W GRAINGER INC | 532360  COMMODITIES G001 31.47 $1,753.84
599136 8/26/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 526100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 29500 $2,698.10

599136 8/26/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 46.20 $2,698.10

599136 8/26/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 20540 $2,698.10
509136 | 8/26/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY o34 44250 $2,698.10

509136 8/26/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220 CAPITALOUTLAY Co51 4664 $2,698.10

599136 8/26/2025 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co51 8230,  $2,698.10
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 10 8/29/2025
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Check #/ Payment

Wire #
599146

Date

Remit To

531025

Account Description

-COMMODITIES

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

$3,296.78

599146

8/26/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 31.04 $3,296.78

509146 | 8/26/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES S875 39046 $3,296.78
599147 = 8/26/2025 INLAND TRUCK PARTS AND SERVICE 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 930.35 $930.35
599148 8/26/2025 WEBER BATTERY INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 264.40 $264.40
599149 8/26/2025 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 368.84 $368.84
599150 8/26/2025 JODY ZUNIGA ‘ 526010 Ho.ﬁ?ﬂ:? SERVICES C040 1,950.00  $14,200.00
509150 = 8/26/2025 JODY ZUNIGA 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 2,250.00.  $14,200.00
599150 8/26/2025 JODY ZUNIGA 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 S\oo,o.oom $14,200.00
599151 8/26/2025 ' WILLIAM D JUDKINS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1  272.00 $272.00
509152 | 8/26/2025 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 529645  OTHER CHARGES | A217 1451094 $14510.94
599153 8/26/2025 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 735.00 ' $735.00
599154 8/26/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 6,457.39  $27,173.23
599154 8/26/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 6,798.77.  $27,173.23
| 599154 | B/26/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 Teal8s | $27,173.23
599154 8/26/2025 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 707522 $27,173.23
599155 8/26/2025 CHRIS KOZELISKI 521750 Wnozqa,qcyr_mmxsnmm _ Goo1 ,SN.SM $102.00
599156 8/26/2025 LANGUAGE LIZARD LLC 531025  COMMODITIES ‘ C042 72921 $729.21
509157 | 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 13101 $6,761.54
..... 599157 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 T 5000 $6,761.54
599157 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 4812 $6,761.54
599157 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 48.12 $6,761.54
599157 | 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC " 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | B201 | 4812 $6,761.54
509157 | 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4812 $6,761.54
599157 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7016, $6,761.54

| 599157 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 79.87.  $6,761.54
509157 | 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 186.19  $6,761.54
599157 | 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 ,”no_ﬁ_&ch? SERVICES Goo1 Nww.ﬁw $6,761.54
599157 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G005 4812 $6,761.54
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 12 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
v Wire # Date

599157 = 8/26/2025 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3457 $6,761.54
599157 8/26/2025' LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC ‘ 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES El01 38.86 9676154
509157 . 8/26/2025]LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 | 38.86 $6,761.54
599158 | 8/26/2025 LEGACY PROPANE LLC - 532030 COMMODITIES | 1 s360 3950 $276.50
599158 8/26/2025 LEGACY PROPANE LLC . 532030  COMMODITIES - S360 | . 79.000 $276.50
599158 | 8/26/2025 LEGACY PROPANE LLC .. 532030 COMMODITIES s360 | 158.00 $276.50
| 599159 §/26/2025 LEGACYPROPANELLC | 532030  COMMODITIES | s360 7900 $499.70
" 'S99150 | 8/26/2025 LEGACY PROPANE LLC | 532030  COMMODITIES oS30 18370, $499.70
509159 | 8/26/2025 LEGACY PROPANE LLC 532030 _Wnozzoo:.hmm TS0 | 237.00 $499.70
509160 | 8/26/2025 MARK LEMASTER . 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 105.00, $105.00
500161 8/26/2025 LFETIMEINC 521140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 3498.60 $3,498.60
509162 .  8/26/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO 524110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | s4s1 27,131.00  $104,261.39
599162 | 8/26/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO 524130  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S451 2701912 $104,261.39
599162 8/26/2025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO | 524110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5451 50,111.27.  $104,261.39
599163 | 8/26/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532020 COMMODITIES $360 | 6,336.00  $27,036.42
599163  8/26/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532020 COMMODITIES o S360 17,850.00  $27,036.42
599163 8/26/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY - 532170  COMMODITIES E00D Nmm.mﬁ $27,036.42
,,,,,, 599163 8/26/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY , 532170  COMMODITIES |  E000 37275, $27,036.42
509163  8/26/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 COMMODITIES " Eo00 407.67  $27,036.42
| 599163 8/26/2025/LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY | 532170 COMMODITIES | E000 46324 $27,036.42
599163 8/26/2025 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 COMMODITIES 5360 1,313.92 $27,036.42
599164 8/26/2025 | MAIL SERVICES LLC - 522030 Wn05m>ﬂc>r SERVICES Gool 6864 $781.00
© 599164 8/26/2025 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 136.04 $781.00
599164 ee/2025 MALL SERVICES LLC T 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 576.32. $781.00
599165 8/26/2025 MIRNES BECIROVIC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 78075  $6,017.25
599165 8/26/2025 MIRNES BECIROVIC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S360 _ 5227500  $6,017.25
599166 |  8/26/2025 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLYCO 532100 COMMODITIES A251 N 1689  $16.89
599167 8/26/2025 MDZ HR INC R ‘ 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s821 T 000,000 $7,000.00
599168 8/26/2025 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC . | 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1033 = 22995 $229.95

8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 14 8/29/2025
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Wire # .

Check # / Payment

Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . $135,652.03
....... 509170 | 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 2016 $135,652.03
599170 = 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2048 $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2137 $135,652.03
599170 = 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2169  $135,652.03
599170 | 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2567  $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2843, $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2000 $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2972, $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3163 $135652.03
599170 | 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 32.05  $135652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 39.56;  $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 56.62  $135,652.03
599170 | 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 60.50
599170 | 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6239  $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 63.72  $135,652.03
599170 | 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7110 $135,652.03
509170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7837 $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9340 $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t mw.mom $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 99.70  $135,652.03
509170 | /26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10783 $135652.03
_____ 599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 12107,  $135,652.03
599170 ' 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 Wno_,:?qc? SERVICES G001 17775 $135652.03

- 599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 32895  $135652.03
599170 | 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 35303 $135,652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 Mnaz+x>9c>r SERVICES G001 36165  $135652.03
599170 8/26/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 368.09.  $135,652.03
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 16 8/29/2025
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Check # /  Payment Object Account Description Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # Date

599171 | 8/26/2025 MID COUNTRY MACHINERY INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ EOO! $4,734.00
599172 | 8/26/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES B 532170  COMMODITIES $382.62
509172 | 8/26/2025 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532170  COMMODITIES s360 | 32226 $382.62

599173 8/26/2025 MMC CONTRACTORS IOWA INC | 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 T a07.10 $407.10

509174 . 8/26/2025 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1040 ©3,504.00 $3,504.00
599175 8/26/2025 SID TOOL CO INC - 532100  COMMODITIES | A2s1 T 1346 40638
599175 | 8/26/2025 SIDTOOLCOINC ‘ 532100  COMMODITIES A1 21200 $406.38

599175 | 8/26/2025SIDTOOLCOINC 532170 COMMODITIES  S360 37172 $406.38

599176 . 8/26/2025 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 532100  COMMODITIES - A251 15177, $697.79
599176 | 8/26/2025 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 532100 COMMODITIES A251 _ w\a.sw, $697.79
599177 8/26/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 51178, $535.26

| ~ 8/26/2025 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532150 COMMODITIES T A5t o 2348 $535.26

599178 | 8/26/2025 NATIONAL TRENCH SAFETY INC 532170  COMMODITIES ‘ 360 | 565.00  $565.00

599179 | 8/26/2025 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 | 5521.80  $5,521.80
599180 | 8/26/2025 OFFICE DEPOT T 531010  COMMODITIES . A251 Tant T e
| 599180 8/26/2025 OFFICE DEPOT - 531010 COMMODITIES A51 | 6102 $163.11

599180 | 8/26/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010  COMMODITIES | Ef01 4350  $163.11

509180 . 8/26/2025 OFFICE DEPOT - 531010  COMMODITIES - Goo1 © 25.83 $163.11

599180 | 8/26/2025 OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES 360 ©10.93 $163.11)

599180 | 8/26/2025 OFFICE DEPOT ‘ 7531010 COMMODITIES 0 s3%0 17.12 $163.11

599181 8/26/2025 OFFICE DEPOT - 531010  COMMODITIES | 6001 3016 4306

599182 8/26/2025 DEPT OF VA FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTER (504) | 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 76687 $766.87
509183 8/26/2025 DEPT OF VA FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTER (504) = 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES  Goo1 | 74150 $741.50

599184 | 8/26/2025 EAN SERVICES, LLC 457030 FINES & FORFEITURES Goo1 7500 $75.00

599185 = 8/26/2025 GALLAGHER BASSETT N 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001  813.00 $813.00

599186 | 8/26/2025 IOWA TOTAL CARE 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l | 1,957.51 $1,957.51
" 599187 | 8/26/2025 IOWA TOTAL CARE 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES | GOO1 | 434 $42.34

599188 . 8/26/2025 LORIBUDDING o 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES o1 Nm.oo,m . $25.00

599189 | 8/26/2025 MOLINA HEALTHCARE OF IOWA , . 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 204423 $2,044.23

8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 18 8/29/2025
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Check # / ° Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt

Wire # Date

599207 8/26/2025 SKATE SOUTH FEC INC 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  $1,626.56
509207 | 8/26/2025 SKATE SOUTH FEC INC 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 ‘ 83.04'  $1,626.56
seo07 8/26/2025 SKATE SOUTH FECINC o 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 ) 183.04  $1,626.56
509207 |  8/26/2025 SKATE SOUTH FEC INC o 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool - 183.04 $1,626.56
599207 | 8/26/2025|SKATE SOUTH FEC INC - 521140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 18304 $1,626.56
509208 = 8/26/2025 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE - 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 3800 $238.00
599209 8/26/2025 | STREICHERS INC ‘ | 532250  COMMODITIES GooL 4850, $48.50
509210 8/26/2025 SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC | 527070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 495.00 $495.00
599211 8/26/2025 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES | 532030 COMMODITIES C ot 3500 $597.00
599211 |  8/26/2025 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES 532030 COMMODITIES G001 21000 © $597.00
599211 | 8/26/2025/TG TECHNICAL SERVICES 532030 COMMODITIES | Goot h 6200  $597.00
599212 | 8/26/2025 UMB BANKNA o 521020 ‘%‘noZdﬁQc? SERVICES | G001 5,000.00  $5,000.00;
599213 | 8/26/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A251 4711 $139.65

| 509213 8/26/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE . 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | EOs1 | 313 $139.65
599213 | 8/26/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 6141,  $139.65
" 509214 | 8/26/2025 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 532100 COMMODITIES | A251 | 23884, $238.84
599215 | 8/26/2025 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY h 532200 Mnoz_,\_oo_.:mm " eoo0 , wom.oow . $1,491.48
599215 | 8/26/2025 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES E000 436.24. $1,491.48
599215 " 8/26/2025 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES B0 | 74924 $1,491.48
509216 | 8/26/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | AZ51 63000 $10,320.73
599216 8/26/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC _ 532060  COMMODITIES A251 2,717.45 $10,320.73
509216 |  8/26/2025 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC - 532060  COMMODITIES A255 624328, $10,320.73
599216 8/26/2025/VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 532060 COMMODITIES E301 73000 $10,320.73
509217 8/26/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP . 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 B0 $25.02
599218 8/26/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 3006 $30.06
599219  8/26/2025 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E051 4013 $40.13
599220 | 8/26/2025 THE WALDINGER CORPORATION 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co40 | 634.75  $634.75
599221 8/26/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO o 543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY M%7 520636,  $48,549.49
599221 8/26/2025 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO o | 543020  CAPITAL OUTLAY - A267 6,887.35,  $48,549.49

8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 20 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment

} Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

599233 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | H901 89.10 $4,242.85
599233 8/28/2025 | AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = H901 99.00  $4,242.85
599233 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 18495 $4,242.85
509233 |  8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 189.90.  $4,242.85
" 599233 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 ©207.900  $4,242.85
599233 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ho01 T 22860 $4,242.85
599233 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 _n,oz%%é?,mmmsnmw H901 240.30
599233 | 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Weot | 332.15 $4,242.85
599233 ' 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 369.90 $4,242.85
599233 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H901 538.20 $4,242.85
599233 | B/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | H901 65340  $4,242.85
599233 | 8/28/2025 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = H901 708.75 $4,242.85
599234 8/28/2025 ALLIED SYSTEMS INC 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY A251 1,520.77 $5,857.21
599234 8/28/2025 ALLIED SYSTEMS INC 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY - A251 4,336.44 $5,857.21
599235 8/28/2025 ALL IOWA ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION 526225  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ha01 810893 $8,108.93
599236 8/28/2025 | ALL STAR CONCRETE LLC | 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 15295755 $152,957.55
599237 8/28/2025 ALS GROUP USA CORP 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2,597.000  $2,597.00
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 © 998 $2,144.70
7590238 | 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 2109 $2,144.70
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 1582, $2,144.70
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES 875 47.99 $2,144.70
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 144.99. $2,144.70
599238 | 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES S875 15566, $2,144.70
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532010 COMMODITIES | G001 114.49 $2,144.70
1599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES GO01 86.96. $2,144.70
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 169.99 $2,144.70
...... 599238 8/28/2025 | AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 7999, $2,144.70
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 68127 $2,144.70
599238 8/28/2025 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 :COMMODITIES G001 11.29 $2,144.70
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 22 8/29/2025



G¢0¢/6¢/8 €¢ §202/62/8 ubnoiyl 5z0Z/2e/8

99'816'T$ T0°9ES [A40 N mmEQOZEOUW . STaTEeS $8£9£07 100V YOTAVL ANV w_m_v_<mw S70¢/87/8 52665
S8°'59C'T$ ‘m‘m.mwmﬁu v m 00D . >.<1_._.DO ._<.En_<u,m owo.mw.m ZOH_.<mOm~_OU. ONINVATO Sd3HLONUY mNON\.mw\w £57665 .
20°/65$ ,Nw.mmmq PZES S30IAY3S ._<D._U<m._.zouw 0+98¢S NYIWOTYE AQOD §202/8Z/8 . N..m.Nmmm
NON@M% 007569 vm.mm SAJIAYIS TVNLOVYLINOD: omwwm.m | . | ‘ z<:®§m AQ0D:5202/8¢/8 ¢ST665
°0°/65% (08c€2'0) ¥eES SAOUYHO N_m__.:.O, . 0998Z8 NYIWOTYY >n_OUY §20¢/87/8 52665
Ov'ESTS o_v.mmﬁ. B 1009 N mm_En_.OZZOU. owﬂmmm. ) - Tl '_<U.Hn._.m=>_ mmm._...oz:Om_ mmow\wm\m ﬁmmmm.m
29'sb8's/$ 79'6+8'S. FASTA | SADIAY3S ._<:._.U<~_._.ZOUW 0¢01Cs NOLLVYOdYOD HOLYAA 8 JOV1d: 5202/8¢/8 052665
coowmw h 007067 | | TO6H SADINGIS ._<E.U<~_.._..ZOU 0¥9£25 ) N NIMO4G A¥YD mNON\wN\w‘ mvm.mmm
00°08c$ 0001t TO6H SADIAYSS ._<D.G<y_._.zou.w 0v9/cs NIMOSG AYYD:5202/8C/8 6bC665
00°08¢$ o 00708 ... TO6H SADINA3S ._.,5._.n.u<~_._‘.zoumM . 0¥9£¢25 N Zm_>>0m_ >~_<w. mNON\wN.\w 617665
oo.ooo&w 00°000°C T9¢V SADIAYES VNIOVEINOD 0c¢0Tds DNI dNOYO DNLLINSNOD 3LVL-SNIY3F 5207/82/8 w¢m..mm.m
@ooomfw oov.voo.m.v | 0003 mm_.UH>~_mm ._<J._U<~_._.ZOU. - .omoﬁmm v N v pEN WELS Z.I.On Y3IHJOLSTHHO mmo.m.\mm\w Nvmmmw |
S6'99T$ mm.ooH T009 - mmEQOZZOUM 06TCES INI S1DNA0Yd YNIIV y3IND39: 5202/87/8 | M T665
m.o.mmﬁ 80769 i N ‘.ﬁ.mm< . SALLIAOWIWOD omHNmm : . o ONI SITY1SNANI OUD<m=._. MNON\wﬂ\m mwwmmm
H‘Nwmmﬂ.mw 9£7695'C T0e3 SAOINA3S ._<E.U<~_._.ZOUW 0§898¢S INVIE MOTdivd;§202/82/8 ...memmm
ﬁ.N..m.N.ﬁ.wuw mv.mm.m 10€3 mmUH>m_mm |_<D.U<m._.20uw ‘omomw.m..vz | - dNV3d .v_UHN_._.<n_ mNo.N\wN\w. E»N.mmm
00°005% 007005 . T00D %mfm_u;mmm ._,,A‘D.FU{w_._,zOUm 0T10£CS (@uvD 11034¥D) ANVAIWOD 1SNYL SYIINVE mNON\wN\wY , £HC665
oo.onmﬁﬁﬁ o oo.oomd - - [4448) . WW_UH>~_wm ._<:.G<.~_._.ZOU ! oﬂowmm qu ._<UH.Z<IUm=>_ v mNoN\.mN\w [4 74
00°0/S'TT$ 00020 (4408 S3DIAYAS ._<D._.U<~_._.ZOU,“ 010925 INI TVIINVYHOIW ¥IIvE S¢0¢/8T/8 re66S
€5°LE$ o €9°LE | 1000 .mw_ﬁ_.Hn_O_\,__\,_OUH 09¢es | ONI SSTAdXT HOWAY mv_<._..._<~_._.zm_u 520Z/87/8 H¢Nmmm
sozie’eeTd {urdsadta 1009 SADIAYIS TWNIDVYLINOD:  020TCS VYMOI 40 dNSVAT 3N0S3Y TVININY mNON\wN\wv 01C66S
69°09£'90T%$ .m.m.NHnJ”w - 6£0S mm_ugmm_m. ._<3.6<~_._.20U 0801¢s ‘ DNISNOH _\,:>><2 mNON\mN\m mmmmmm
69°09/'901$ 65°65%'G1T | 6£0S SADINGAS 4<D._.U<~_._.ZOUW 080T<ZS | ONISNOH WIMVNY 5202/82/8 6£C665
mw.ow.\wo.ﬂw z.wwm»m | mmom. ) SADIANY3S ._<D._.U<~_._.ZOU” 0807¢S ONISNOH _>_H.>><2< 5702/8¢/8 mmwmmm ..
”om.vwﬂ\mw Wi T00D S3TLIAOWNWOD , 09czes ‘ JT1 WOONOZVINY mNON\mN\m 8£C665
om.vvﬂww ) m.w.mhﬂ . S48S » SATLIAOWWOD:  O¥ECES . am EO.UZON<_>_< mmom\mm\w. o 8£¢66S
on.vvﬂww 66'68 T009 S3LLIQOWWOD:  061Z€ES 711 WODNOZVYWY 5202/82/8 . BEC66S
wn‘.vvﬂm.w. N "mm.mmm.. .. | ) 0v01 | mmEn_OEZOUW JAVAS o U._._ _.\,_OUZON<Z< scoz/8e/s a mmmmmm
0rITs 66 o SIELQOWWOD OAIZES | JTIHOONOZVWV S20U/SU/8 852668

T HONM
Wy Ho8YD junowysu;l  pung ol yway JuswAed / # ¥oIUD




Check # / ° Payment

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire# _Date
599254 8/28/2025 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES c042 $1,918.66
599255 8/28/2025 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor  $23.03
599256 8/28/2025 CALIBER CONCRETE LLC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040  $70,944.70
599256 8/28/2025 CALIBER CONCRETE LLC 543080 CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 5244406, $70,944.70
599257 8/28/2025 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170  COMMODITIES A251 304.99 $304.99
599258 8/28/2025 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO 532150  COMMODITIES E000 357.38 $366.03
599258 | 8/28/2025 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO 532190  COMMODITIES A251 865 $366.03
599259 8/28/2025 | CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC | 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 95.39, 1$95.39
599260 8/28/2025|CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 MN.mom $294.00
599260 8/28/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 5250 $294.00
509260 | 8/28/2025 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 6300 $294.00
599260 8/28/2025] CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o0 63.00  $204.00
509260 = 8/28/2025 Wn%ﬁof CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010  63.00 $294.00
1599261 8/28/2025 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co51 65,215.76.  $85,531.16
509261 | 8/28/2025 CARRIER ACCESS IT LC 544220 WQE? OUTLAY 051 Nou.w,m._kaw ~ $85,531.16
599262 8/28/2025.CDMSMITHINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 122625  $1,226.25
599263 8/28/2025 CDW LLC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co51 163500 $91,435.00
599263 8/28/2025 CDW LLC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 051 11,900.00  $91,435.00
599263 8/28/2025 CDW LLC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 051 10,900.00  $91,435.00
599263 = 8/28/2025 CDW LLC 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY Co51 22,500.00  $91,435.00
599263 8/28/2025 CDW LLC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 051 22,700.000  $91,435.00
599263 8/28/2025 CDW LLC 544220  CAPITAL QUTLAY €051 31,800.000  $91,435.00
599264 | 8/28/2025 CENTRAL SALT LLC 532030 COMMODITIES 5360 161849,  $1,618.49
599265 8/28/2025 CENTRAL SALT LLC 532030 Wnoz_(_o_uﬂmm S360 1,721.84 $1,721.84
599266 8/28/2025. CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 26250, $262.50
599267 8/28/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 521060 .W,..noqub,ﬂc? SERVICES G001 187.49 $10,583.44
599267 8/28/2025 QWEST CORPORATION " 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 56261  $10,583.44
599267 8/28/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 62752 $10,583.44
599267 8/28/2025 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 2,251.98 $10,583.44
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 24 8/29/2025



§c¢0¢c/6¢/8 S¢ G20¢/62/8 ubnoiul 5z0zZ/2e/8

00°71T$ 0o'cte [ 5°T4 | mmEQOZEOU. 010Ces YALNID TUNLYN B Q334 SINIOW S3A ST0¢/8T/8. 67665
1€°950°¢$ ﬁm.mmo& wmou . AVILNO W1IdYD:  090€bS . ONI ._..Mm_>>QHE SO mNON\mN.\w 847665
00°/5¥'C$ 00°£SH'T 19¢v | SALLIAOWWOD.  00TZeS JNI S400Q:5202/82/8 .mh.mmmm
oomowﬁ - :00°€98 : Hoou | SADINGES ._<D._.U<m.rzouw 0598¢S N .. SIAVA NHOC S202/82/8 ‘ 942665
00°09T$ W oo.ooH, Hoow. SADIAYG3S ._<D._‘U<x._.ZOUW STETCS ONI S3STddYda1NT O(OMmmON_UW S20¢/87/8 SL766S
61'v9% . mﬁ.vw |74 . men_O_)_EOUM oDN.m‘m. - - .w_m_aOOU ANAVM mmou\wm\m , ¥£T665
wreees | .Nv.mmm 1009 mm_uc.&mm ._<DI_.U<~_._.ZOUW SCETZS NOLLYYOdYOD SYINID §207/8¢/8 £/7665
20'982'1$ (ree 1009  SIIGOWNOD  OHOTES _, NOLLYHOJHO0D SYIND §202/32/8 27665
¢L98T'T$ 917¢8¢ | 0101 SADIAYAS TVNLDVUINOD;  0604ZS , , NOILLYYOJYOD SYINID 520¢/87/8 L7665
2L'987'T$ 8v'1T/ . Hoow‘ SAOINYAS ._<D.G<~_._.ZOUH 060428 ZOH._.<~._On_xOU SYINID'S207/8Z/8 Nmmmmm.
98T 8809 T009 SADIAY3S ._<D._U<~_.r20um omo..mmm | ZOE,<~_OA._~_OU SYINID ST07/82/8 Nmmmmm
Nh.mwzmﬁw - 0z'1s | 100D SADINGSS ._<:._.U<x._.ZOUW 060£¢5 NOLLYYOdYOD SYINID S702/8Z/8 NNNmmm
L9871 0L v TO0D SADINYIS ._<DHU<~_._.ZOUW 060425 NOILLVYOJdHOD SYINID §207/8¢/8 L7665
2987’ 1$ 0L'vv T009 SADINY3S ._<:._.U<m._.z.ouw 060425 NOILLYIOdH0D m<.:ﬁ.u mNoN\m..N\m Nnmmmm
2,987’1 oL'vb | Hoowﬁ SADIAYAS ._<D._.U<~_._.ZOH..V.M 0604¢S NOILLYHOdYOD SVYINID: S202/8¢/8 L7665 .
Nnomwﬁw omiu | ‘ T00D .. mm_UH>~_mm ._<D._U<~_._.ZOUH .omommm h ZOH..._..d.QOnEOU SVINID WNON\wN\w 242665
TL98T'T$ 19°'T6€ T00D . SADIAYIS ._<D._.U<~_._.ZOUW. STeETes . NOLLYHOdd0D SVINID: SZ70¢/8¢/8 ¢LT665
N,m.wwNJw mmdz N T009 - mmUH>~_m.m .-._<D.G<~_._.ZOU., STETCS NOLLYYOdd0D SYINID: mNo.N\mN\w . 247665
2L987'T$ 8¢£°65 | 1009 .mm_UH>mm_m 4.<J._.U<~_._.ZOUW SCETCS NOLLYYOdH¥0D mE.zU“ Se0z/8e/8 . Nmmmmm.
..Nn.meJw ....... TTTC N T00D mm_UH\/m_m_m ._<D._.U<m._.zoum, .WNMHNm NOLLYYOdHOD SYINID .mNo..N\MN\w .NNNmmm
Se'8v/'es$ 62°16/£'6¢C ) , 6€0S SADINYIS ._<D.~U<~_._.ZOUW 080T¢S <>>OH 40 S3NIWY4 8 NIYATIHD S207/87/8 ) TL2665
SE8kL'es$ ﬁm.mwﬁﬁw 6€£0S . SADINYAS ._,A:._._.U‘.E._.ZOUw 080T¢S VMOI 40 SATTIAWYL B NSHATIHD mNON\mN\m TL266S
SE'8b/'ES$ SS'T6T'C 6£0S SADINYG3S ._<D._.U<~_._IZOUM 080TZS VYMOI 40 SATTIWYS B NG THD §202/82/8 142665
.am.o.h.mw - ﬁN.wm“m ) ﬁoo..w .. mm_H.En_O_z_\,_On.vm 06TCES | | Qdod sngvd mm_._m<IU. m.mom\mw\w onmmmm
1°0L5$ (00°87) ﬂooU mmEQOZEOUV 0612¢ES , @J04 SNAvD SITYVHD §202/3¢/8 . 047665
00"v07's$ oo.vON.wm TSV m.m_UH>m_mm IVYALOVYINQD:  OT1I9¢S JNI SYOLNGTId1SIa W42 mNON\mw\m 697665
£5'567$ ‘ £5756¢ TS¢v meDOZZOU. 0S1Zes ONI ¥IMOd Q3H11¥3D:5202/82/8 897665
¥H'€85°0T$ N va..mwﬁ o H‘oow mm_UH>~_m._.m A<DHU<MFZOUW S6T9CS | ZOH._.<~_.On_~_OU 15amd mNON\m.WN\w | £9766S :
PYESSOTS 06889 | EEOL | SDIRNESTVADWINGD SIS NOLLYYOdY0D LSO STOT/S2/8 L9265

oje@  # oMM
Iy IPYD unowy aury uondipsag Junodoy oL NwRY juswAhed [ # WIIYD



Check # / = Payment

Wire #

Date

Remit To

Account Description

Line Amount

Check Amt

599280 8/28/2025 DES MOINES LOCK SERVICEINC 1532110  COMMODITIES GOO1 22.50 $22.50
599281 8/28/2025 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532120 :COMMODITIES 5821 77.50. $77.50

| 599282 | 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 6.00  $32,608.11
509282 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S060 6.00  $32,608.11
599282 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S060 47.60 $32,608.11
599282 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 051 9,748.78 $32,608.11
599282 | 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 8539.74  $32,608.11
599282 | 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 700 $32,608.11
599282 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 2200 $32,608.11
599282 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 21352 $32,608.11
500282 | 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'E201 207592 $32,608.11
599282 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'E201 235635 $32,608.11
599282 8/28/2025 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 9,585.20,  $32,608.11
599283 8/28/2025 | SHERYL EBERT 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00: $150.00
599284 | 8/28/2025 ROLL OFFS OF DES MOINES 527650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 w722 sarn
599285 | 8/28/2025 JEREMY EEKHOFF 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 93121 $931.21
599286 8/28/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 114.00 $722.00
599286 8/28/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 180.50 $722.00
599285 | 8/28/2025 BRAD EGENBERGER 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4750 $722.00
599287 | 8/28/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060 COMMODITIES A255 (5,350.00) $3.43
599287 8/28/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES A255 5,350.00. $3.43
599287 8/28/2025 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES E101 343 $3.43
,,,,,, 599288 |  8/28/2025 EXPERIS US LLC o | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,800.00  $3,800.00
599289 8/28/2025 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A251 $666.37
599290 8/28/2025 VISUAL CONCEPTS 544120 CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 $268.30
599290 8/28/2025 VISUAL CONCEPTS 544120 CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 $268.30
599291 | 8/28/2025 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  §94.35
599292 8/28/2025 FERRELL GAS | 532030  COMMODITIES $360 $57.14
599203 8/28/2025 ROBERT FULLER 529390  OTHER CHARGES E301 $407.50
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 26 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment

, Wire #

Date

Remit To

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

599303 8/28/2025 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 342386 $57,088.80
599303 8/28/2025 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 8390.17  $57,088.80
599303 8/28/2025 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 4527477 $57,088.80
599304 8/28/2025 HELM INCORPORATED 531045  COMMODITIES 1010 ~ 750.00° $750.00

599305 8/28/2025 HENLEY GROUP LLC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 77,299.18  $169,449.76

599305 8/28/2025 HENLEY GROUP LLC 543080 CAPITAL OUTLAY co40 oNGO.mmW $169,449.76
599306 8/28/2025 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC 532190 COMMODITIES o1 | 32290 $322.90
509307 | 8/28/2025 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goot 125.00 $339.50
599307 8/28/2025 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15.00 $339.50

599307 8/28/2025 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 950 $339.50

500307 | 8/28/2025 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  175.00 $339.50

599307 8/28/2025 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC 526040 m824§n+c>_. SERVICES Gool | 15.00 $339.50

599308 8/28/2025 THE HOME DEPOT 532040  COMMODITIES G001 100.28 $100.28

599309 8/28/2025 HOUSBY MACK INC 526040 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 1373930, $3,739.30
599310 . 8/28/2025 HOUSBY HEAVY EQUIPMENT LLC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | . A2S1 2325000 $2,325.00

509311 8/28/2025 HR GREEN INC o 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 Hm.m_wm $119,747.23

599311 8/28/2025 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 Npooo.umm $119,747.23

599311 = 8/28/2025 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 2407775 $119,747.23
509311 8/28/2025 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 30,915.10  $119,747.23
599311 8/28/2025 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 44448000 $119,747.23

599312 8/28/2025 TOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 306.00. $306.00

599313 8/28/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240 COMMODITIES C040 9260  $635.68

509313 | 8/28/2025 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240  COMMODITIES G001 104.40. $635.68

599313 8/28/2025 TOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 1532240 COMMODITIES | G001 438.68, $635.68

599314 8/28/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 207.12. $3,298.88
599314 8/28/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 286.24  $3,298.88
599314 | 8/28/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 © 1,23365  $3,298.88

599314 | 8/28/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 157187 $3,298.88

599315 8/28/2025 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010  2,563.63 $2,563.63

8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 28 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment

Wire # Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

‘Line Amount

Check Amt

o e | —— g
7509330 | 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 531100 COMMODITIES S360 | $1,335.35
599330 T 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES $360 - $1,335.35
509330 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 531100  COMMODITIES s’ |3  $1,335.35
599330 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 532010  COMMODITIES GoOo1 ,_ $1,335.35
599330 8/28/2025 ' MENARD INC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 59.50  $1,335.35
599330 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 532110 Mnozzo_uﬂmwv A251 77367 $1,335.35
599330 | 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 6495  $1,335.35
599330 8/28/2025: MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES A257 47.34 $1,335.35
599330 | 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES E101 12.29 $1,335.35
599330 | 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 532190 COMMODITIES G001 16.04.  $1,335.35
599331 | 8/28/2025 MENARD INC 531100 mnoz_,\_o_u:qmm C040 39.69.  $39.69
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1458  $15881.33
509332 . 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1458  $15,881.33
509332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 4866  $15831.33
599332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 338.16  $15,881.33
599332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 32.70 $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 16.80.  $15,881.33
' 599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1000 $15,881.33
599332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 12.09  $15,881.33
599332 = 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1232 $15881.33
599332 |  8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1442 $15,881.33
509332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1453 $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO01 1486 $15881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 1486,  $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1585  $15,881.33
509332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1650  $15881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17720 $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOo1 1795  $15,881.33
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 30 8/29/2025
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Check # /
Wire #

Payment
Date

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

509332 = 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 287.95  $15,881.33
,,,,,, 599332 |  8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 47344 $15,881.33
599332 = 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 61080 $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 646.03 $15,881.33
509332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 1,771.06.  $15,881.33
_______ 509332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'Goo1 251098 $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,655.09  $15,881.33
599332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  3,747.04  $15881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 5694 $15.881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 1296 $15881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 2037, $15,881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1458  $15881.33
599332 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 68.58  $15,881.33
| 509332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 10813 $15881.33
599332 | 8/28/2025 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 2675 $15881.33
599333 8/28/2025 MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 &m.wom $276.80
599334 8/28/2025 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 858.56 $858.56
599335 8/28/2025 MIDWEST TAPE o 531026  COMMODITIES 042 180.61 $1,174.74
599335 8/28/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES c042 69.72. $1,174.74
599335 8/28/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES C042 154.50 $1,174.74
599335 8/28/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES c042 161.94 $1,174.74
,,,,,,, 599335 '8/28/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES oo - im,ow.ﬁw $1,174.74
599336 8/28/2025 MIKES LOCK AND KEY 532100  COMMODITIES E000 80.00. $133.50
599336 8/28/2025 MIKES LOCK AND KEY 532100  COMMODITIES G001 Hm..oom $133.50
599336 8/28/2025 MIKES LOCK AND KEY 532100  COMMODITIES G001 37.50 $133.50
“““““ 509337 |  8/28/2025 MMC CONTRACTORS IOWA INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 9,803.80  $9,893.80
599338 | 8/28/2025 SID TOOL CO INC ‘ | 532100 COMMODITIES A257 mu.mwm $57.82
599339 8/28/2025 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 511100  PERSONAL SERVICES G001 282.09.  $282.09
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 32 8/29/2025
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Check # /

Payment

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

<<:.n # ~ Date - - .
599350 8/28/2025 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12,00, $36.00
599351 8/28/2025 DEVON SADLER 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 (699.00) $992.44
,,,,,, 599351 |  8/28/2025 DEVON SADLER 528650  CONTRACTUAL mmwsnmm G001 1,691.44  $992.44
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270 COMMODITIES Goo1 21.77 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES Goo1 21.96, $1,472.45
509352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC | 53270  COMMODITIES ot 36.06. $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC | 532270  COMMODITIES G001 3094 $1,47245
599352 | 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 4686, $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES GO01 61.36. $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 67.76 $1,472.45
,,,,, 599352 | 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270 COMMODITIES G001 69.66  $1,472.45
509352 = 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 103.90 $1,472.45
599352 | 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 11772, $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 2177 $1,472.45
509352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270 ,Hnozzo_uﬂmm G001 3094 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270 COMMODITIES G001 46.86 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 6136 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 67.76. $1,472.45
| 509352 |  8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 3994 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270 COMMODITIES G001 4686 $1,47245
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 6136 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 1532270  COMMODITIES G001 67.76 $1,472.45
599352 '8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 3094 $147245
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 4686 $1,472.45
599352 |  8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270 .H‘no:zoo:qmm ..... GoO1 61.36 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 67.76.  $1,472.45
,,,,,,,, 599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 T 3006 $1,47245
599352 §/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES Gool 46.84 $1,472.45
599352 8/28/2025 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 532270  COMMODITIES G001 6138  $1,472.45
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 34 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

599361 . 8/28/2025 SUSAN FRYE & ASSOCIATES INC | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 | 35100  $351.00
599362 8/28/2025 SYNERGY CONTRACTING LLC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY " coss  1,163,133.83  $1,163,133.83
509363 | 8/28/2025 TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROL CO INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 43700 $437.00
599364 | 8/28/2025 TEAM SERVICES INC ‘ 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 1,148.40 $1,148.40
599365 8/28/2025 JOHN TEKIPPE - 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 992.44.  $992.44
599366 8/28/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A267 T $12,112.96
500366 | 8/28/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC __ 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267  $12,1129
599366 8/28/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTSINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 3,283.25 $12,112.9
599366 | 8/28/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC ‘ 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 7,245.46.  $12,112.96
509367 |  8/28/2025 TORGERSON EXCAVATING | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000  1,80000  $1,800.00
599368 | 8/28/2025.TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 531010 COMMODITIES ss7s | 13600 $136.00
599369 8/28/2025 UL LLC - | 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES mst T T eotoo g60100
509370 = 8/28/2025.JASON UNDERWOOD 528660  OTHER CHARGES E000 | (884.00)  $2,118.80
509370 = 8/28/2025 JASON UNDERWOOD .. 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 ~ 3,002.80. $2,118.80
599371 | 8/28/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T os0s 4257836
599371 |  8/28/2025 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES . 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 1,603.30 $2,578.36
599372 | 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES | sers 187.74  $6,403.64
599372 = 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES B 5875 30.00  $6,403.64

| 599372 | 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010  COMMODITIES S875 4514 $6,403.64
599372 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 4980  $6,403.64
599372 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ‘ 531025  COMMODITIES w42 (149.80)  $6,403.64
599372 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531025  COMMODITIES oz Ko.mo.m  $6,403.64
599372 | 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION " s3iors comMoories | co42 14000,  $6,403.64
599372 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES s875 368  $6,403.64
599372 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 wo.mww  $6,403.64
599372 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION . 531010 .COMMODITIES R s87s v Ao.wcw ....... $6,403.64
599372 | 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531025  COMMODITIES S875 9550  $6,403.64
599372 | 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION " s3i025  commoprmes | ss7s 67409  $6,403.64
599372 | 8/28/2025 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 531010  COMMODITIES 875 47354  $6,403.64

8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 . 36 8/29/2025
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Check # / Payment

Remit To

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

,<<__.m # bate
912624 8/26/2025 531100  COMMODITIES 22.04 $745.93
912624 = 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 531100  COMMODITIES C040 22,04 $745.93
012624 | 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 531100  COMMODITIES 040 33.96  $745.3
912624 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 531100  COMMODITIES C040 60.97 $745.93
912624 | 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 531100  COMMODITIES 040 63.22, $745.93
912624 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 531100  COMMODITIES C040 141.45 $745.93
912624 = 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 531100 mnozzooﬂ,mm C040 20210,  $745.93
912624 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO | 532200 COMMODITIES A251 25305 $745.93
912624 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200  COMMODITIES A251 1,080.13, $745.93
912624 | 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES C034 50.28. $745.93
___________ 912624 = 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO | 532200 COMMODITIES C040 1698 $745.93
912624 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200  COMMODITIES €040 Hi.wﬂ $745.93
912624 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532260  COMMODITIES Goo1 1267 $745.93
912624 8/26/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532260  COMMODITIES G001 75.11 $745.93
912625 | 8/26/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1371.30 $1,043.30
912625 8/26/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP | 532150 COMMODITIES Goo1 672.00 $1,043.30
912626 8/26/2025 AIRGAS INC mwwws,z.wnozzooﬁ:mm o A251 14420 $579.84
912626 8/26/2025 AIRGAS INC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 565.42 $579.84
912627 8/26/2025 RSM US LLP 590340  DEBT PAYMENTS A261 6,000.00  $6,000.00
012628 8/26/2025 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 38827 $388.27
912629 8/26/2025 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC 532170 COMMODITIES A251 199.00 $199.00
912630 8/28/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMSCO 532200 COMMODITIES C034 103.30 $183.04
912630 | 8/28/2025 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS G 532200 COMMODITIES S360 7974  $183.04
012631 8/28/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL o 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1500  $55.00
912631 8/28/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 Hoﬁ?gc?.mmxsnmm G001 15.00 $55.00
912631 8/28/2025 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2500  $55.00
912632 | 8/28/2025 ACCO UNLIMITED CORP 532150 COMMODITIES G001 17790 $177.90
912633 8/28/2025 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 9125 $91.25
912634 8/28/2025 MOMAR INCORPORATED o 532030  COMMODITIES G001 omo.oow $950.00
8/22/2025 through 8/29/2025 38 8/29/2025
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
August 25, 2025 to August 29, 2025

Description
1200 Mulberry Garage Total
1290 Walnut Total
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th and Walinut Pkg Garage 225 Total
9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total
Admissions Total
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Ashworth Concessions Total
Ashworth Pool Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Birdland Pool Concessions Total
Birdland Pool Total
Boarding Fees For Dogs Total
Book Bags Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cash Over Or Short Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Columbarium Niche Burial Total
Communication System License Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total
Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
E 2nd & Grand Parking Garage Total
E 4th & DM St Pkg Garage Total

3,000.00
300.00
74,889.00
85,762.50
18,860.00
39,848.00
49,606.00
382.24
113,811.33
443,075.10
279,488.25
225.00
7,422.00
217.00
1,419.00
2,009.39
266.35
1,515.45
625.24
1,080.00
89.48
3,487.32
21,350.00
4,625.00
0.25
60.00
30.00
1,227.91
(123.00)
300.00
700.00
1,068.65
1,205.00
273,708.08
371.33
255.00
6,013.39
5,347.85
6,745.11
160.00
24,781.30
840.00
81,868.40
13,177.00



Electric Traffic Signals Total

Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total

False Alarm Fine Total

Federal Grants Total

Fence Permit Fee Total

Field Use Permit Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Flag Football Participation Fe Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
GATSO Payable Total

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total
GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grays Lake Concessions Total
HazMat Response Annual Serv Fe Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
HotelMotel Tax Total

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Impounding Fees For Dogs Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total

Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest Incomeloans Total

Invested Operating Funds Total

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Laurel Hill Pecm Endowment Lot Total
Lease or License Payment Total
Legal Total

Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Locker Rental Waveland andPool Total
Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Metro Library Services Total
Miscellaneous Total

39.05
8,560.96
2,625.00

100.00
2,650.00
4,608.30

975.00

(80.00)

238.50
6,825.00

17,655.00
90.00
126.17
12,985.00
1,800.00

655.00

588.79
1,000.00

375.00
1,696.52
5,882.00

325.00

21,436.60
260.00
25,303.00
1,286.93
21,053.58
122,511.60
1,085,287.83
7.47
1,900.00
1,460.00
6,000.00
5,205.00
26.15
370,213.89
30.00

890.00

6,173.24
100,018.60
30.13
1,306.74
42.60

245.00
1,522.92

624.00
1,875.00

200.00

17,389.11
385,602.53



Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Moneys And Credits Total

Motor Vehicles Fuels And Lubr Total
Muitiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Nahas Concessions Total

Nahas F.A.C. Southtown Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Northwest Concessions Total
Northwest Pool Total

Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Notification Fee Total

Park and RideAll Other Total

Park and RidePrinc Fin Group Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Pet LicenseAnimal Shelter Total

Pet License Total

PI FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES Total
PI FICA Total

Pl IPERS EE BEFORE TAX Total

Pl IPERS ER NO TAX Total

PI MEDICARE Total

PI STATE WITHHOLDING TAXES Total
Pickleball Participation Fee Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk County LOSST Total

Premise Permits Total

Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total

Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total

3,080.00
186.92
2,235.79
47,382.37
15,033.90
14,733.50
2,044.50
2,721.03
(295.35)
2,050.50
3,043.60
148,004.30
57.00
4,795.00
103,831.82
6,715.00
2,953.25
836.45
2,980.00
870.00
852,821.27
490,083.26
247,371.44
371,253.73
225,033.12
222,372.00
65.42
15,363.61
1,510.00
3,750.00
272.00
1,358.39
4,500,022.70
100.00
381.00
500.00
2,253.57
368.00
1,365.00
572.93
2,677.13
5,738.64
15,686.30
100.00
827.10
490.65
162.50
7.00
310.32
105.00



ROW Legal and Misc. Costs Total
Sale Of Other City Equipment Total
Sales Tax Increment Total

Sales Tax Payable Total

Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign License Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Slug Discharge Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Special Assessments Collection Total
Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Grants On Capital Improv Total
State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total
Teachout Pool Concessions Total
Teachout Pool Total

Tennis Instruction Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Uncleared Travel Advance Total
Urban Bowhunting Permit Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Volleyball Participation Fee Total
Warren Co LOSST Total

Wastewater Fee Billed by City Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

50.00
316.20
426,231.64
20,567.36
620.00
70.00
944.14
510.00
303.03
505.00
326,341.44
280.00
354.00
5,210.00
183,857.12
159,808.44
863,150.25
4,820.00
5.00
300.00
2,060.00
2,321.96
400.00
1,140.00
1,199.00
70.00
700.00
182.24
2,028.63
91,970.14
1,175,105.55
37,016.11
200.00
300.00

14,453,831.14
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER